Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED SMD Light&Dark Square
LED SMD
LIGHT&DARK
SQUARE
LED SMD LIGHT&DARK SQUARE
WU-M-709-W/B, WU-M-709-W/B-LV
Typical Applications

/
9
–
10
/
20
23
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 80
at tp = 50 °C, without secondary optics
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric
PCB colour colour at code
White Black temp.* 150 mA 200 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA
(W) (B) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
WU-M-709-W/B 16LEDs - 62mm x 62mm
WU-M-709-W/B-830 572881 572875 WW 3000 305 194 405 190 705 184 995 176 1365 167 830/349
WU-M-709-W/B-840 572882 572876 NW 4000 325 205 430 201 745 195 1050 186 1445 176 840/349
WU-M-709-W/B-850 572889 572877 CW 5000 325 205 430 201 745 195 1050 186 1445 176 850/349
WU-M-709-W/B-865 572890 572878 CW 6500 315 200 420 196 725 190 1025 182 1410 172 865/349
3000 K = warm white (WW), 3500 K = neutral white (NW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K  = cool white (CW), 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 90
at tp = 50 °C, without secondary optics
CRI: Ra > 90
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric
PCB colour colour at code
White Black temp.* 150 mA 200 mA 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA
(W) (B) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
WU-M-709-W/B 16LEDs - 62mm x 62mm
WU-M-709-W/B-930 572896 572879 WW 3000 260 165 345 162 600 157 845 150 1165 142 930/349
WU-M-709-W/B-940 572897 572880 NW 4000 275 173 360 170 625 164 885 157 1220 149 940/349
WU-M-709-W/B-950 on request on request CW 5000 275 173 360 170 625 164 885 157 1220 149 950/349
WU-M-709-W/B-965 on request on request CW 6500 265 166 350 163 605 158 850 151 1170 143 965/349
3000 K = warm white (WW), 3500 K = neutral white (NW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K  = cool white (CW), 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Product Guarantee
•	5 years

9
–
10
/
20
23
LED SMD Light&Dark Square
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 80
at tp = 50 °C, without secondary optics
CRI: Ra > 80
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric
PCB colour colour at code
White Black temp.* 100 mA 150 mA 200 mA 250 mA 350 mA
(W) (B) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
WU-M-709-W/B-LV 16LEDs - 62mm x 62mm
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-830 572898 572883 WW 3000 405 190 605 186 800 182 995 176 1365 167 830/349
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-840 572899 572884 NW 4000 430 201 640 197 845 192 1050 186 1445 176 840/349
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-850 572900 572885 CW 5000 430 201 640 197 845 192 1050 186 1445 176 850/349
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-865 572901 572886 CW 6500 420 196 625 192 825 187 1025 182 1410 172 865/349
3000 K = warm white (WW), 3500 K = neutral white (NW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K  = cool white (CW), 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
Optical Characteristics – CRI > 90
at tp = 50 °C, without secondary optics
CRI: Ra > 90
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Typ. luminous flux** and typ. efficiency** Photometric
PCB colour colour at code
White Black temp.* 100 mA 150 mA 200 mA 250 mA 350 mA
(W) (B) K lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W lm lm/W
WU-M-709-W/B-LV 16LEDs - 62mm x 62mm
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-930 572902 572887 WW 3000 345 162 515 159 680 155 845 150 1165 142 930/349
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-940 572903 572888 NW 4000 360 170 540 166 715 162 885 157 1220 149 940/349
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-950 on request on request CW 5000 360 170 540 166 715 162 885 157 1220 149 950/349
WU-M-709-W/B-LV-965 on request on request CW 6500 350 163 520 160 685 156 850 151 1170 143 965/349
3000 K = warm white (WW), 3500 K = neutral white (NW), 4000 K = neutral white (NW), 5000 K  = cool white (CW), 6500 K = cool white (CW)
* Colour tolerance: 3 MacAdam  |  ** Production tolerance of luminous flux and efficiency: ±10%
7Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Stuttgarter Straße 61/1 · 73614 Schorndorf · Germany · Phone +49 7181/8002-0 · Fax +49 7181/8002-122 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
The values contained in this data sheet can change due to technical innovations. Any such changes will be made without separate notification.